Equivalent to Form PTO-1594



101473220

1	Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trac		101473220	:re:			
Pleas	e record the attached original or copy the	ereof		_			
	Client/Matter No. 16894/200			8.320			
1-	Name of Conveying Party(ies):	Coty US I	nc., a Delaware corporat	ion.			
2-	Name of Receiving Party(ies): Coty Co		metics Inc.,				
	Address of Receiving Party(ies):		Avenue, 4 th Floor , New York 10016				
	[] Individual citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership						
	[] Limited Partnership			08-25-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept Dt. #01			
	If Assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:YESNO (DESIGNATIONS MUST BE A SEPARATE DOCUMENT FROM ASSIGNMENT)						
3-	Nature of Conveyance:						
		ange of Nam ther: <u>Nunc l</u>	ne [] Merge Pro Tunc Assignment o				
	EXECUTION DATE: August 23, 2000						
4-	Application number(s) or Registration number(s):						
	S. TRADEMARKS						
	A) Application number(s):	В) Registration numb	per(s):			

09/26/2000 MTHAI1 00000415 1760556

Equivalent to Form PTO-1594

			7-	TOTAL FEE (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 740.00
				[X] Enclosed (The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the deposit account any additional fees required or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No: 15-0630.)
			;	[X] Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
			8-	Deposit Account No: 15-0630 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9-	Statement and Signature	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
	Sheldon R. Pontaoe	Sulden So	ritar	August 25, 2000
	Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date
	Total number of pages include	ing cover sheet, attac	chments,	and documents: 6

EL601194998US

NYC: 128729 v01 06/07/2000

SCHEDULE A

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS and REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
GRAVITY	1,760,556
VANILLA FIELDS	1,838,962
! EX'CLA-MA'TION	1,859,708
AIRSPUN POWDERESSENCE	1,860,621
! EX'CLA-MA'TION	1,860,997
SWEET EARTH	1,881,775
LONGING	1,906,263
SOFT BREEZE	1,912,132
!	1,948,837
MISC. DESIGN (ICI)	2,006,251
LIPWRITER	2,031,167
GRAVITY	2,032,100
OPTICAL ILLUSION	2,041,226
GHOSY MYST BY COTY	2,051,412
GHOST MYST (stylized)	2,051,413
STAINED GLASS	2,067,962
CELEBRATE	2,080,029
VANILLA FIELDS	2,099,934
ICI (stylized)	2,103,243

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.
COLOR-OFF	2,126,340
SHEER BEAUTY BODY COLLECTION	2,126,352
THE HEALING GARDEN	2,141,560
EX'CLA-MA'TION BLUSH	2,146,049
THE FRAGRANCE THAT SPEAKS TO A WOMAN'S SOUL	2,160,986
WOMAN, CREATIVE, INTUITIVE, MYSTICAL, AND MAGICAL	2,162,885
TANGERINETHERAPHY	2,170,392
JASMINETHERAPHY	2,177,527
LAVENDERTHERAPHY	2,170,266
TAKE ME AWAY!	2,193,508

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, as of the 23rd day of December, 1998, Coty US Inc. ("Assignor"), a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 237

Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, had adopted and used and was using in the United

States the trademarks listed in Schedule A attached hereto and was the owner of record of the

registrations of said trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which

registrations are also listed in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, as of the 23rd day of December, 1998, Coty Cosmetics Inc.

("Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and

located at 237 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10017, was desirous of acquiring from

Assignor all of Assignor's right and title to and interest in said trademarks and the said

registrations thereof listed in Schedule A attached hereto together with the entire goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with said trademarks and registrations; and

WHEREAS, on December 23, 1998, for good and valuable consideration,

Assignor conveyed and assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right and title to and interest in the

said trademarks and the said registrations thereof listed in Schedule A attached hereto together

with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, the parties now desire to record the conveyance and assignment to

Assignee of all of Assignor's right and title to and interest in the said trademarks and the said

registrations thereof listed in Schedule A attached hereto together with the entire goodwill of

the business symbolized thereby and associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid

conveyance and assignment to Assignee, on and effective as of December 23, 1998, of all of

Assignor's right and title to and interest in the said trademarks and the said registrations thereof

listed in Schedule A attached hereto togetherwith the entire goodwill of the business symbolized

thereby and associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has hereto caused this Nunc

Pro Tunc Assignment, effective as of December 23, 1998, to be signed by its duly authorized

officer this 23rd day of August, 2000.

COTY US INC.

Eugene L. Keogh

Assistant Secretary

2